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2019 SUMMER EVENTS

GRAND TRAVERSE

REGIONAL

CONSERVANCY

[Love the land. Pass it on:

The Grand Traverse Regional Land Conservancy works to balance public access and use with protecting natural features, unique
habitats, and scenic beauty on conservation lands. To help people engage on the land, the Conservancy offers many educational
hikes and other events as well as volunteer opportunities throughout the year. We sincerely hope you will join us!

JUNE

FISH SAMPLING @ MAPLE BAY FARM
Sat, June 1% 10am - 12pm

TRAIL MAINTENANCE DAY @ ARCADIA DUNES
Every Tues starting June 4™: 10am - 12pm

INVASIVE SPECIES WORK DAY @ ARCADIA DUNES
Every Wed starting June 5": 10am - 12pm

TRAIL BUILDING @ MAPLEHURST
Every Fri starting June 7": 10am - 12pm

BABY’S BREATH REMOVAL @ ELBERTA BEACH
Sat, June 8": 9:30am - 11:30am

HIKE @ PROPOSED TORCH RIVER PRESERVE
Sat, June 8": 10am - 12pm

HIKE @ PROPOSED MITCHELL CREEK MEADOWS
Sun, June 9" 10am - 11am

VOLUNTEER OPEN HOUSE @ GTRLC OFFICES
Mon, June 10™: 9am - 12pm

JULY

FARM WORK DAY @ MISTY ACRES
Fri, June 14" 10am - 12pm

GRAND OPENING! @ MAPLEHURST
Sat, June 15" 10am - 12pm

BUTTERFLY ID TRAINING @ MAPLE BAY
Mon, June 17%: 10am - 12pm

DUNE WILDFLOWER HIKE @ ARCADIA DUNES
Wed, June 19™: 10am - 12pm

BABY’S BREATH REMOVAL @ ELBERTA BEACH
Fri, June 20": 9:30am - 11:30am

FOREST BATHING @ PYATT LAKE
Sat, June 22" 8:30am - 10:30am

FARM WORK DAY @ MISTY ACRES
Fri, June 28™": 10am - 12pm

FISH SAMPLING @ WILCOX-PALMER-SHAH
Sat, June 29™: 10am - 12pm

TRAIL MAINTENANCE DAY @ ARCADIA DUNES
Every Tues starting July 2": 10am - 12pm

INVASIVE SPECIES WORK DAY @ ARCADIA DUNES
Every Wed starting July 3: 10am - 12pm

TRAIL BUILDING @ MAPLEHURST
Every Fri starting July 5": 10am - 12pm

INVASIVE SPECIES REMOVAL @ ANTRIM CREEK
Wed, July 10": 10am - 12pm

INVASIVE SPECIES REMOVAL @ MAPLE BAY
Thurs, July 11": 10am - 12pm

FARM WORK DAY @ MISTY ACRES
Fri, July 12%: 10am - 12pm

(continued on next page)

All event details & registration @ www.gtrlc.org/events/ or231.929.7911




JULY (CONTINUED)

BABY’S BREATH REMOVAL @ ELBERTA BEACH
Sat, July 13™: 9:30am - 11:30am

HIKE @ TORCH RIVER PRESERVE
Sat, July 13": 10am - 12pm

FISH SAMPLING @ ANTRIM CREEK
Sat, July 13™: 10am - 12pm

FOREST BATHING @ SEVEN BRIDGES
Sun, July 14%: 8:30am - 10:30am

PADDLE @ ST CLAIR LAKE - SIX MILE LAKE
Mon, July 15™: 7pm - 8pm

PRESENTATION ON URBAN AND SUBURBAN MEADOWS
@ FRANKFORT TRINITY LUTHERAN CHURCH

Wed, July 17%: 7pm - 9pm

MEADOW TOUR @ ARCADIA DUNES’ GRASSLAND
Thurs, July 18": 10am - 12pm

AUGUST

URBAN AND SUBURBAN MEADOWS MOVIE
@ FRANKFORT GARDEN THEATER

Thurs, July 18™": 3pm - 5pm
PRESERVATON CELEBRATION @ MAPLE BAY
Sat, July 20™: 11am - 2pm

HIKE @ PROPOSED MITCHELL CREEK MEADOWS
Wed, July 24%": 6pm - 7pm

BABY’'S BREATH REMOVAL @ ELBERTA BEACH
Thurs, July 25" 9:30am - 11:30am

FARM WORK DAY @ MISTY ACRES
Fri, July 26": 10am - 12am

UNIVERSAL ACCESS TRAIL GRAND OPENING
@ ARCADIA MARSH

Wed, July 31°: 5pm - 7pm

BABY’S BREATH REMOVAL @ ELBERTA BEACH
Thurs, August 1t 9:30am - 11:30am
UNIVERSAL ACCESS TRAIL GRAND OPENING
@ ST CLAIR LAKE - SIX MILE LAKE

Sat, August 3 1pm - 3pm

HIKE @ PROPOSED UPPER MANISTEE HEADWATERS
Thurs, August 15™: 10am - 12pm

FISH SAMPLING @ DEEPWATER POINT
Sat, August 17t": 10am - 12pm

HIKE @ PROPOSED TORCH LAKE PRESERVE
Sat, August 17t": 10am - 12pm

HIKE @ PROPOSED MITCHELL CREEK MEADOWS
Sat, August 24": 10am - 11am

HIKE @ PROPOSED TORCH RIVER PRESREVE
Sat, August 31t 10am - 12pm

All event details & registration @ www.gtrlc.org/events/ or231.929.7911




